
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BOMBAY
PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICE

No. PHO/F­9/2022/
Date:­ 17/05/2022

NOTE

This   is   to   inform you  that  we are   taking fogging programme in   the campus along with  regular

schedule by using vehicle mounted fogging machine twice a week to get acute result for mosquito control.

This fogging machine with double barrel silencer require 50 liters of Diesel and 10 liters of Petrol. For three

months work programme consumption of Diesel & Petrol is as per following.   

SCHEDULE ­ 1

Sr.
No.  Date Day Time  Work Location

Qty. in liters

Diesel  Petrol

1 03/06/2022 Friday 6.00 pm to 9.00 pm Hostel, TCS, Hillside & Academic Area  50 10 

2 07/06/2022 Tuesday 6.00 pm to 9.00 pm Lakeside & Central Area Type ABC 50 10 

10/06/2022 Friday 6.00 pm to 9.00 pm Hostel, TCS, Hillside & Academic Area  50 10 

3 14/06/2022 Tuesday 6.00 pm to 9.00 pm Lakeside & Central Area Type ABC 50 10 

17/06/2022 Friday 6.00 pm to 9.00 pm Hostel, TCS, Hillside & Academic Area  50 10 

4 21/06/2022 Tuesday 6.00 pm to 9.00 pm Lakeside & Central Area Type ABC 50 10 

24/06/2022 Friday 6.00 pm to 9.00 pm Hostel, TCS, Hillside & Academic Area  50 10 

5 28/06/2022 Tuesday 6.00 pm to 9.00 pm Lakeside & Central Area Type ABC 50 10 

                                                     Quantity in liters 400 80

SCHEDULE ­ 2 

Sr.
No. 

Date Day Time  Work Location
Qty. in liters

Diesel  Petrol

1 01/07/2022 Friday 6.00 pm to 9.00 pm Hostel, TCS, Hillside & Academic Area  50 10 

2
05/07/2022 Tuesday 6.00 pm to 9.00 pm Lakeside & Central Area Type ABC 50 10 

08/07/2022 Friday 6.00 pm to 9.00 pm Hostel, TCS, Hillside & Academic Area  50 10 

3
12/07/2022 Tuesday 6.00 pm to 9.00 pm Lakeside & Central Area Type ABC 50 10 

15/07/2022 Friday 6.00 pm to 9.00 pm Hostel, TCS, Hillside & Academic Area  50 10 

4
19/07/2022 Tuesday 6.00 pm to 9.00 pm Lakeside & Central Area Type ABC  50 10 

22/07/2022 Friday 6.00 pm to 9.00 pm Hostel TCS Hillside & Academic Area 50 10 

5
26/07/2022 Tuesday 6.00 pm to 9.00 pm Lakeside & Central Area Type ABC 50 10 

29/07/2022 Friday 6.00 pm to 9.00 pm Hostel TCS Hillside & Academic Area 50 10 

                                                     Quantity in liters 450 90
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SCHEDULE ­ 3 

Sr.
No.  Date Day Time  Work Location

Qty. in liters

Diesel  Petrol

1 02/08/2022 Tuesday 6.00 pm to 9.00 pm Lakeside & Central Area Type ABC 50 10

05/08/2022 Friday 6.00 pm to 9.00 pm Hostel, TCS, Hillside & Academic Area  50 10

3 08/08/2022 Monday 6.00 pm to 9.00 pm Lakeside & Central Area Type ABC 50 10

12/08/2022 Friday 6.00 pm to 9.00 pm Hostel, TCS, Hillside & Academic Area  50 10

4 16/08/2022 Tuesday 6.00 pm to 9.00 pm Lakeside & Central Area Type ABC 50 10

19/08/2022 Friday 6.00 pm to 9.00 pm Hostel, TCS, Hillside & Academic Area  50 10

5 23/08/2022 Tuesday 6.00 pm to 9.00 pm Lakeside & Central Area Type ABC 50 10

26/08/2022 Friday 6.00 pm to 9.00 pm Hostel, TCS, Hillside & Academic Area  50 10

6 30/08/2022 Tuesday 6.00 pm to 9.00 pm Lakeside & Central Area Type ABC 50 10

                                                     Quantity in liters 450 90

                                                  Total for schedule 1, schedule 2, and schedule 3 in ltrs. 1300 260

As such I request you to grant us the sanction for 1300  liters of Diesel and 260  liters of Petrol for

above given work Schedule to carried out fogging by vehicle mounted fogging machine throughout the

campus.  Coupons  of  Diesel  and  Petrol  will  be  collected   from A.R.(HR­1(HRM­1))  as  per   schedule  &

required quantity from total approved quantity. 

                     (Pankaj P. Bhosale)
              Public Health Officer
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